PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2918840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN R. WOLPAW	06/04/2014
GERWIN SCHALK	06/20/2014
PETER BRUNNER	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTH RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	150 BROADWAY, SUITE 560	
City:	MENANDS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15060-239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK E. BRENNAN
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick E. Brennan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to Health Research-18182687#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_Health_Research-18182687#page2.tif source=Assignment_to_Health_Research-18182687#page3.tif source=Assignment to Health Research-18182687#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0759 502872243

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jonathan R. WOLPAW, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 11 Lyons Avenue, Delmar, NY 12054; Gerwin SCHALK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 79 Patterson Drive, Glemont, NY 12077; Peter BRUNNER, a citizen of Austria, residing at 75 Grand Street, Albany, NY 12202, (referred to herein as the "Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR ANALYZING FUNCTION OF THE BRAIN AND OTHER COMPLEX **SYSTEMS**

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 12/304,953 on December 14, 2009;

WHEREAS, HEALTH RESEARCH, INC., having offices at 150 Broadway, Suite 560, Menands, New York 12204, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HEALTH RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said HEALTH RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HEALTH RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HEALTH RESEARCH, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of
<u>June</u> , 2014.	
STATE OF New York	Jonathan R. WOLPAW
COUNTY Albany	SS.
his own free will for the purposes therein set for	1 1 111 9
Notary Public, State of New York	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,, 2014.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Comin SCHALV
	Gerwin SCHALK
STATE OF	
COUNTY	SS.
	, 2014, before me personally came the above own as the individual who executed the same of his
	Notary Public
	:
	Page 2

PATENT REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0761

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
, 2014.		 ; •
		•
		
	Jonathan R. WOLPAW	,
		:
STATE OF		
COUNTY	SS.	
	•	
This day of	, 2014, before me personally can e personally known as the individual who execut	ne the above
named, Jonathan R. WOLPAW, to me	e personally known as the individual who execut	ed the same of
his own free will for the purposes there	m set torui.	
	Note - Dublic	
	Notary Public	
		•
TAT TERCTED ACADES WATER	PRESENT A STATE OF THE STATE OF	the
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2	Z day of
June , 2014.		
	· / ()	
	my alud	(.
	Gerwin SCHALK	
	Dy Germin Bolinable	
STATE OF New York		
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	·	• •
COUNTY Albane	SS.	
- Hours		
This <u>20th</u> day of _	, 2014, before me personally can	ne the above
	onally known as the individual who executed the	
own free will for the purposes therein se	et forth.	
	Dhin / John	
	JULIA (&) Jak	<u> </u>
	Notary Public	CINIA ANAIM
·	Notary Notary	GINA A HAHN Public, State of New York
		No. 01HA6255007 led in Rensselaer County
	Commiss	sion Expires Feb. 06, 20/4
	Page 2	

PATENT REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0762

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of
June , 2014.
John J
Peter BRUNNER
STATE OF HILL HALL New York.
COUNTY Albany ss.
This and day of <u>unl</u> , 2014, before me personally came the above named, Peter BRUNNER , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his
own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
GINA A HAHN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HA6255007 Qualified in Renaselear County